Illinois Department of Transportation

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



	Ē	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number			
		28-21	Supplemental	20-00000-01-GM			
	-						
BE IT RESOLVED, by theP	resident and Board of T	rustees	of the	/illage of			
Chatham			by appropriated the sun				
Name of Local Public Ag	gency		y appropriated the sun				
Four Hundred Ten Thousand T	hree Hundred Ten and	30/100	Dollars	(\$410,310.30)			
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purport	se of maintaining streets and	highways under th	ne applicable provision	s of Illinois Highway Code from			
05/01/21 to 04/30/2 Beginning Date Ending D							
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate of Maintenance Costs, including supplemental or revised estimates approved in connection with this resolution, are eligible for maintenance with Motor Fuel Tax funds during the period as specified above.							
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that _	Village	of	Cha	tham			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Village of Chatham Local Public Agency Type of Chatham shall submit within three months after the end of the maintenance period as stated above, to the Department of Transportation, on forms available from the Department, a certified statement showing expenditures and the balances remaining in the funds authorized for expenditure by the Department under this appropriation, and							
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that th of the Department of Transportation.	e Clerk is hereby directed to	transmit four (4) co	eritified originals of this	resolution to the district office			
ı Dan Holden	١	/illage	Clerk in and for said	Village Local Public Agency Type			
Name of Clerk							
of Chathan Name of Local Pub		n the State of Illing	ois, and keeper of the r	ecords and files thereof, as			
provided by statute, do hereby certify		erfect and complete	e copy of a resolution a	dopted by the			
President and Board of Trust	ees_of	Chatham	at a me	eeting held on <u>04/27/21</u> .			
				Date			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>27</u> Day <u>April 2021</u> .							
(SEAL)		Clerk Signature	Holh				
	APPROVED						
		Regional Engine					
		Department of Ti	ransportation	Date			



Local Public Agency General Maintenance



				Estimate of Maintenance Costs			ts	Submittal Type Supplemental			
									Mainter	nance	
Local Public Age	ncy			County		Section	on Number	·	BeginningEndir		
Village of Cha	atham			Sangam	on	21-0	0000-01-	-GM	GM 05/01/21 04		04/30/22
					Maintena	nce Items					
Maintenance Operation	Maint Eng Category	Insp. Req.	Material Ca Point of De Work Perfe an Outside	elivery or ormed by Contractor	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Cost	Cost		Total Maintenance Operation Cost
1. Pvmt. Repair (Various)	IV	Yes	Pavement Ren Pavement, Ag Underdrains		\$	1	\$3	75,510.30	\$375,	510.30	\$375,510.30
								т	otal Operation	Cost	t \$375,510.30
							Estimate	of Mainte	enance Costs S	umma	ary
Maintenance Local Public Age	ncy Labor					stimated Costs					

	in i i anao		
Local Public Agency Labor			
Local Public Agency Equipment			
Materials/Contracts(Non Bid Items)			
Materials/Deliver & Install/Request for Quotations (Bid Items)			
Formal Contract (Bid Items)	\$375,510.30		\$375,510.30
Maintenance Total	\$375,510.30		\$375,510.30
	Estimated Maintenance Eng Costs Summary		

Maintenance Engineering	MFT Funds	Other Funds	Total Est Costs
Preliminary Engineering	\$14,000.00		\$14,000.00
Engineering Inspection	\$16,800.00		\$16,800.00
Material Testing	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
Advertising			
Bridge Inspection Engineering			
Maintenance Engineering Total	\$34,800.00		\$34,800.00
	* ***		* ****

\$410,310.30 **Total Estimated Maintenance** \$410,310.30

Remarks

SUBMITTED				
Local Public Agency Official	Date			
Title				
		APPROVED		
		Regional Engineer		
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways	Date	Department of Transportation	Date	